

Amend CSHB 2335 as follows:

(1) In the recital to Section 8 of the bill (page 4, line 46), strike "Sections 1101.3605 and" and substitute "Section".

(2) In Section 8 of the bill, strike added Section 1101.3605, Occupations Code (page 4, lines 48-60).

(3) In Section 8 of the bill, in added Section 1101.3606, Occupations Code (page 4, line 62), strike "DEPENDENTS" and substitute "SPOUSES".

(4) In Section 8 of the bill, in added Section 1101.3606, Occupations Code (page 4, line 69), strike "dependent" and substitute "spouse".

(6) Strike SECTION 9 of the bill (page 5, lines 6-10), and substitute the following:

SECTION 9. Section 1101.454, Occupations Code, is amended by amending Subsection (d) and adding Subsection (e) to read as follows:

(d) Except as provided by Subsection (e), the ~~[The]~~ commission may not waive the requirements for renewal under this section.

(e) The commission shall waive the requirements under this section for a license holder who is issued a license under Section 1101.3606 if before the first renewal of the license, the license holder provides to the commission satisfactory evidence that the license holder has completed:

(1) two semester hours, or equivalent classroom hours, of core real estate courses described by Section 1101.003(a)(1); and

(2) two semester hours, or equivalent classroom hours, of core real estate courses described by Section 1101.003(a)(2).